GEN/ADJ/COMM|2I8l2O21-Adjn-O/ Commr-Cus-

Kandla dated 08.09.2O21 issued to M/s ZZEPL & others, the assessable value &

Customs duty thereon of the Bill of Entry as per Table-A are also liable to be

rejected and redetermined. Therefore, the misdeclared/under-assessed value of

Rs. 3,36,168/- (Rs. Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight

i,
Bill of Entry

No. & Date

Item

No.
Description of goods

Quantity
(ln

Pieces)

Declared

price

per

Piece (ln

usD)

Declared

Assessable

Value (ln

Rs.)(Exchange

Rate 1 USD=

65.20 Rs.)

1 Disco LED Par Light Small 361 6000 o.4t 160349.6

[...]

Only) declared by M/s Shri Balaji Impex at the time of clearance of goods i.e.

"Various Electrical Goods", is required to be rejected under Rule 12 of Customs

Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and the same

was required to be re-deteimined to Rs.86,90,829/- (Rs. Eighty Six Lakh Ninety

Thousand Eight Hundred and TWenty Nine on\r) as per ANNEXURE-A to Show

Cause Notice, under Section 14 of the Customs Acl, 1962 read with Rule 3, Rule

9 and Rule 10 of the CVR, 2007.

2.5 Further, the appellant hatched the conspiracy to import "Various

Electrical Goods", by deciaring lower values than the actual transaction vaiues

[...]

custom House Mundra, having his office at office of t].e principal commissioner
of Customs, Custom House, 5E}, port User Building, Mundra port, Mundra,

Page 5 of 22

Gujarat - 370421 as to why: -

i

(2) Differential Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 31,O7,659 /- (Rs. Thirty

One Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) on the

goods imported i.e., 'Various Electrical Goods', under the Bills of

Entry, valued (re-determined value) as detailed in ANNEXURE-A

should not be demanded and recovered from them, under Section

28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest under

[...]

Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Rule 10 of the of the Customs Valuation

(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2OO7, as

applicable, for Bills of Entry, as mentioned in ANNEXURE-A.

the goods mentioned in Table-A to the Show Cause Notice under Rule

12 of CVR, 2OO7 and order to re-determine the same as Rs.

86,90,829 l- (Rupees Eighty Six Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight

Hundred Twenty Nine only) in terms of Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 read

with Section 14 of Customs Act, 1962;

(2) He confrrmed the demand of differential/ short paid Customs duty

amounting to Rs. 31,O7,659/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Seven

Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) for the goods mentioned

in Table-A to the Show Cause Notice and order to recover the same

from the appellant M/s Shri Balaji Impex in terms of the provisions

of Section 28(8) read with Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962;

(3) He ordered to recover the interest from the appellant at appropriate